
CoC General Membership Directory Bold indicates Voting member italic indicates alternate
Agency Name Email Phone 
Kane County Scott Berger bergerscott@co.kane.il.us 630-208-5351 

Josh Beck beckjosh@co.kane.il.us 630-444-2960
Rick Vander Forest vanderforestrick@co.kane.il.us 630- 762 2068
Nisreen Wakileh wakilehnisreen@co.kane.il.us 630-232-3428

Hesed House Neil McMenamin nmcmenamin@hesedhouse.org 630-897-2156 ext. 513
Joe Jackson jjackson@hesedhouse.org 630-897-2156 ext 564
Karen Whitney kwhitney@hesedhouse.org
Jerry Ratz jratz@hesedhouse.org

Association for Individual Development Lore Baker lbaker@aidcares.org 630-966-4001
Natalie Horath nhorath@aidcare.org 630-966-4076

HINES VA Lauren Nichols lauren.nichols@va.gov 708-202-8387, x21926 
Kerry Thomas kerry.thomas2@va.gov 708-202-4487 

Mutual Ground Rebecca Laudati rlaudati@mutualground.org 630) 897-0084 ext.138

AgeGuide Gretchen Knowlton gknowlton@ageguide.org 630-785-2594 
Glenda Love glove@adeguide.org

Ecker Center for Behavioral Health Steven Lindahl slindahl@eckercenter.org (847) 695-0484 ext. 2502 
Victoria Gesinger vgesinger@eckercenter.org

360 Youth Services Kelly Mannion kmannion@360youthservices.org 630.961.2992 Ext. 1176 
Valerie Tawrel vtawrel@360youthservices.org

City of Aurora Amy Munro munroa@aurora.il.us
Chris Ragona ragonac@auroa.il.us 630-256-3323
Adam Grubbs grubbsa@aurora.il.us 630-256-3321

City of Elgin Denise Momodu momodu_d@cityofelgin.org (847) 931-6103 

Lazarus House Julie Purcell juliep@lazarushouse.net 630-587-2144 

Community Crisis Center Judy Cornelius jcornelius@crisiscenter.org 847-742-4088
Maureen Manning mmanning@crisiscenter.org 847-742-4088 x 118

Regional Office of Education James Pawola jpawola@kaneroe.org 630-232-5955

Prairie State Legal Services Gabbie Hill ghill@pslegal.org 630-690-2130

PADS of Elgin Eileen McNamee emcnamee@padsofelgin.org 847-608-9744 

Loaves and Fishes Janet Derrick jderrick@loaves-fishes.org 630.355.3663 x108
Michelle Zepeda mzepeda@loaves-fishes.org 

City of Elgin Resident James Harvey Jamesphoto50@yahoo.com 630-965-6215

Midwest Shelter for Homeless Veterans Christine Lewis christinelewis@mshv.org 630-871-8387, ext. 604
Mohammed Rizik Rizik@mshv.org 630-871-8387, ext. 616

Wayside Cross Dana Kemp dkemp@waysidecross.org

Hope for Tomorrow Jeff Gilbert jeffgilbert@hopefortomorrow.net (630) 966-9000 

Housing Action Illinois Bob Palmer bob@housingactionil.gov 312-939-6075 

Aurora Area interfaith Food Pantry Shannon Cameron scameron@aurorafoodpantry.org 630-692-3057
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